A KYOCERA GROUP COMPANY
TPC
NTC Thermistors - Preliminary Catalog
12 TPC
NTC SMD Thermistors
With Nickel Barrier Termination NB 12 - NB 20 - NB 21
Types NB 21 NB 12 NB 20
IEC SIZE : 06-03 IEC SIZE : 08-05 IEC SIZE : 12-06

... 1.5 (.059)
Resistance - Temperature characteristics: pages 32 to 35.
HOW TO ORDER
NB 20
Type
K 0
Material Code
K
(See tables page 13)
0103
Resistance
10,000 Ω
M
Tolerance
M (±20%)
BA
Suffix: Packaging
– –: Bulk
BA: Super 8 plastic
tape
BE: Super 8 plastic
tape (1/2 reel)
DIMENSIONS:
millimeters (inches)
NB 20
IEC SIZE : 12-06
Types Rn at 25°C Material B (K) a at 25°C
( ) Code (DB/B            ) (%/°C)
NB 20 J 0 0472 4,700 J 3480 (1) – 3.9
NB 20 J 0 0562 5,600
NB 20 J 5 0682 6,800 J5 3480 (2) -3.9
NB 20 J 5 0822 8,200
NB 20 K 0 0103 10,000 K 3630 (1) – 4.0
NB 20 K 0 0123 12,000
NB 20 L 0 0153 15,000
NB 20 L 0 0183 18,000 L 3790 (2) – 4.2
NB 20 M 0 0223 22,000
NB 20 M 0 0273 27,000
NB 20 M 0 0333 33,000 M 3950 (2) – 4.4
NB 20 M 0 0393 39,000
NB 20 N 0 0473 47,000
NB 20 N 0 0563 56,000
NB 20 N 0 0683 68,000 N 4080 (2) – 4.6
NB 20 N 0 0823 82,000
NB 20 N 5 0104 100,000 N5 4160 (2) -4.7
NB 20 P 0 0124 120,000
NB 20 P 0 0154 150,000 P 4220 (2) – 4.7
NB 20 P 0 0184 180,000
NB 20 Q 0 0224 220,000
NB 20 Q 0 0274 270,000
NB 20 Q 0 0334 330,000 Q 4300 (2) – 4.7
NB 20 Q 0 0394 390,000
NB 20 Q 0 0474 470,000
NB 20 Q 0 0564 560,000
NB 20 R 0 0684 680,000
NB 20 R 0 0824 820,000 R 4400 (2) – 4.8
NB 20 R 0 0105 1,000,000
(1) ± 5%
(2) ± 3%
13TPC
NTC SMD Thermistors
With Nickel Barrier Termination NB 12 – NB 20 – NB 21
NB 12
IEC SIZE : 08-05
Types Rn at 25°C Material B (K) a at 25°C
( ) Code (DB/B            ) (%/°C)
NB 12 KC 0 180 18
NB 12 KC 0 220 22
NB 12 KC 0 270 27
NB 12 KC 0 330 33
NB 12 KC 0 390 39 KC 3470 (1) – 3.9
NB 12 KC 0 470 47
NB 12 KC 0 560 56

... 1.5 (.059)
Resistance - Temperature characteristics: pages 32 to 35.
HOW TO ORDER
NC 20
Type
K 0
Material Code
K
(See tables pages 11, 32-35)
0103
Resistance
10,000 Ω
M
Tolerance
M (±20%)
BA
Suffix: Packaging
– –: Bulk
BA: Super 8 plastic
tape
BE: Super 8 plastic
tape (1/2 reel)
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
11TPC
NTC SMD Thermistors
NC 12 – NC 20
NC 12
IEC SIZE : 08-05
Types Rn at 25°C Material B (K) a at 25°C
( ) Code (DB/B            ) (%/°C)
NC 12 KC 0 180 18
NC 12 KC 0 220 22
NC 12 KC 0 270 27
NC 12 KC 0 330 33
NC 12 KC 0 390 39 KC 3470 (1) – 3.9
NC 12 KC 0 470 47
NC 12 KC 0 560 56
NC 12 KC 0 680 68
NC 12 KC 0 820 82
NC 12 KC 0 101 100
NC 12 MC 0 121 120
NC 12 MC 0 151 150
NC 12 MC 0 181 180
NC 12 MC 0 221 220
NC 12 MC 0 271 270
NC 12 MC 0 331 330
NC 12 MC 0 391 390
NC 12 MC 0 471 470
NC 12 MC 0 561 560 MC 3910 (1) – 4.4
NC 12 MC 0 681 680
NC 12 MC 0 821 820
NC 12 MC 0 102 1,000
NC 12 MC 0 122 1,200
NC 12 MC 0 152 1,500
NC 12 MC 0 182 1,800
NC 12 MC 0 222 2,200
NC 12 MC 0 272 2,700
NC 12 MC 0 332 3,300
NC 12 J 5 0 392 3,900
NC 12 J 5 0 472 4,700 J5 3480 (1) – 3.9
NC 12 J 5 0 562 5,600
NC 12 K 0 0682 6,800
NC 12 K 0 0822 8,200 K 3630 (1) – 4.0
NC 12 K 0 0103 10,000
NC 12 K 0 0123 12,000
NC 12 L 0 0153 15,000 L 3790 (2) – 4.2
NC 12 L 0 0183 18,000
NC 12 M 0 0223 22,000
NC 12 M 0 0273 27,000 M 3950 (2) – 4.4
NC 12 M 0 0333 33,000
NC 12 M 0 0393 39,000
NC 12 N 0 0473 47,000
NC 12 N 0 0563 56,000 N 4080 (2) – 4.6

•  epoxy coating
•  alternative lead materials or lengths
•  controlled dimensions
Leaded Discs
N.03
N.06
N.09
NTC Disc Thermistors
ND 03/06/09  •  NV 06/09
2 TPCTPC
NTC Disc Thermistors
ND 03/06/09  •  NV 06/09
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Material Code
B (K)
� at 25°C (%/°C)(∆B/B )
ND03I00331 330
ND03I00471 470
I 3250 (1) – 3.7
ND03J00681 680
ND03J00102 1,000
J 3480 (1) – 3.9
ND03K00152 1,500
ND03K00222 2,200
K 3630 (2) – 4.0
ND03L00332 3,300 L 3790 (2) – 4.2
ND03M00472 4,700
ND03M00682 6,800
M 3950 (2) – 4.4
ND03N00103 10,000
ND03N00153 15,000
N 4080 (2) – 4.6
ND03P00223 22,000
ND03P00333 33,000
P 4220 (2) – 4.7
ND03Q00473 47,000
ND03Q00683 68,000
Q 4300 (2) – 4.7
ND03R00104 100,000
ND03R00154 150,000
R 4400 (2) – 4.8
ND03S00224 220,000 S 4520 (2) – 5.0
ND03T00334 330,000
T 4630 (2) – 5.1ND03T00474 470,000
ND03U00105 1,000,000 U 4840 (2) – 5.3
(1) ± 5%
(2) ± 3%

2.54 (0.1)
3
(.1
18
) m
ax
TABLE OF VALUES
ND03
ND03
3TPC
NTC Disc Thermistors
ND 03/06/09  •  NV 06/09
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Material Code
B (K)
� at 25°C (%/°C)(∆B/B )
ND06I00101 100 I 3250 (1) – 3.7
ND06I00121 120
ND06J00151 150
ND06J00221 220
J 3480 (1) – 3.9
ND06K00331 330
ND06K00471 470
K 3630 (2) – 4.0
ND06L00681 680
L 3790 (2) – 4.2ND06L00102 1,000
ND06M00152 1,500 M 3950 (2) – 4.4
ND06N00222 2,200
ND06N00332 3,300
N 4080 (2) – 4.6
ND06P00472 4,700
ND06P00682 6,800 P 4220 (2) – 4.7
ND06P00103 10,000
ND06Q00153 15,000
Q 4300 (2) – 4.7ND06Q00223 22,000
ND06R00333 33,000 R 4400 (2) – 4.8
ND06S00473 47,000
S 4520 (2) – 5.0ND06S00683 68,000
ND06T00104 100,000 T 4630 (2) – 5.1
ND06U00154 150,000
ND06U00224 220,000 U 4840 (2) – 5.3
ND06U00334 330,000
NV06I00101 100 I 3250 (1) – 3.7
NV06J00151 150
NV06J00221 220
J 3480 (1) – 3.9
NV06K00331 330
NV06K00471 470
K 3630 (2) – 4.0
NV06L00681 680
L 3790 (2) – 4.2NV06L00102 1,000
NV06M00152 1,500 M 3950 (2) – 4.4
NV06N00222 2,200
NV06N00332 3,300
N 4080 (2) – 4.6
NV06P00472 4,700
NV06P00682 6,800 P 4220 (2) – 4.7
NV06P00103 10,000
NV06Q00153 15,000
Q 4300 (2) – 4.7NV06Q00223 22,000
NV06R00333 33,000 R 4400 (2) – 4.8
NV06S00473 47,000
S 4520 (2) – 5.0NV06S00683 68,000
NV06T00104 100,000 T 4630 (2) – 5.1
NV06U00154 150,000
NV06U00224 220,000 U 4840 (2) – 5.3
NV06U00334 330,000
(1) ± 5%
(2) ± 3%
35
 (1

ø 0.6 (.024) +10%
-0.05
5.08 (0.2) �
3
(.1
18
) m
ax
ND06
4 TPC
NTC Disc Thermistors
ND 03/06/09  •  NV 06/09
Part Number Rn at 25°C ( ) Material Code
B (K)
� at 25°C (%/°C)(∆B/B )
ND09J00680 68
J 3480 (1) – 3.9ND09J00101 100
ND09K00151 150
K 3630 (2) – 4.0ND09K00221 220
ND09L00331 330 L 3790 (2) – 4.2
ND09M00471 470
M 3950 (2) – 4.4ND09M00681 680
ND09N00102 1,000
N 4080 (2) – 4.6ND09N00152 1,500
ND09P00222 2,200
ND09P00332 3,300
P 4220 (2) – 4.7
ND09Q00472 4,700
Q 4300 (2) – 4.7ND09Q00682 6,800
ND09R00103 10,000
R 4400 (2) – 4.8ND09R00153 15,000
ND09S00223 22,000 S 4520 (2) – 5.0
ND09T00333 33,000
T 4630 (2) – 5.1 ND09T00473 47,000
ND09U00683 68,000
ND09U00104 100,000 U 4840 (2) – 5.3
ND09U00154 150,000
NV09J00680 68
J 3480 (1) – 3.9NV09J00101 100
NV09K00151 150
K 3630 (2) – 4.0NV09K00221 220
NV09L00331 330 L 3790 (2) – 4.2
NV09M00471 470
M 3950 (2) – 4.4NV09M00681 680
NV09N00102 1,000
N 4080 (2) – 4.6NV09N00152 1,500
NV09P00222 2,200
NV09P00332 3,300
P 4220 (2) – 4.7
NV09Q00472 4,700
Q 4300 (2) – 4.7NV09Q00682 6,800
NV09R00103 10,000
R 4400 (2) – 4.8NV09R00153 15,000
NV09S00223 22,000 S 4520 (2) – 5.0
NV09T00333 33,000
T 4630 (2) – 5.1 NV09T00473 47,000
NV09U00683 68,000
NV09U00104 100,000 U 4840 (2) – 5.3
NV09U00154 150,000
(1) ± 5%
(2) ± 3%
TABLE OF VALUES
ND09/NV09

Y kink
(Suffix HY or 2B)
HOW TO ORDER
NF13
Type
AA
Inrush
Current
Limiters
0509
Resistance
5 kΩ
M
Tolerance
M (±20%)
--
Suffix
Bulk, Straight Leads
(See illustration above)
SUFFIXES FOR BULK PACKING (Suffixes for taping: see page 54-55)
- - straight leads 0.8 or 1 mm wire diameter and 7.62 lead spacing
HB straight leads 0.6 mm wire diameter and 5.08 lead spacing
HL internal kink 0.8 mm or 1 mm wire diameter and 7.62 lead spacing
1N internal kink 0.6 mm wire diameter and 5.08 lead spacing
HY Y kink 0.8 or 1 mm wire diameter and 7.62 lead spacing
2B Y kink 0.6 mm wire diameter and 5.08 lead spacing
27TPC
Table of Values
NF 08 - 10 - 13 - 15 - 20
Ceramic Part number Zero power Max steady Resistance
cUL Disc reference resistance stade current at max current
ø (mm) Type R25°C (Ω) Iss max 25°C (A) Riss max (Ω)
* 08 NF08AA0509MHB 5.0 2.9 0.20
* NF08AA0809MHB 8.0 2.3 0.30
* NF08AA0100MHB 10.0 2.1 0.37
* NF08AA0150MHB 15.0 1.8 0.50
* NF08AA0330MHB 33.0 1.3 0.97
* 08 NF08AA0509M - - 5.0 3.4 0.20
* NF08AA0809M - - 8.0 2.7 0.30
* NF08AA0100M - - 10.0 2.5 0.37
* NF08AA0150M - - 15.0 2.1 0.50
* NF08AA0330M - - 33.0 1.5 0.97
* 10 NF10AA0259MHB 2.5 4.5 0.10
* NF10AA0409MHB 4.0 3.6 0.16
* NF10AA0509MHB 5.0 3.3 0.19
* NF10AA0809MHB 8.0 2.6 0.30
* NF10AA0100MHB 10.0 2.5 0.34
* NF10AA0160MHB 16.0 2.0 0.50
* NF10AA0200MHB 20.0 1.9 0.59
* NF10AA0250MHB 25.0 1.7 0.69
* NF10AA0500MHB 50.0 1.4 1.07
* NF10AA0800MHB 80.0 1.1 1.60
* NF10AA0121MHB 120.0 1.0 1.90
* 10 NF10AA0259M - - 2.5 5.2 0.10
* NF10AA0409M - - 4.0 4.1 0.16
* NF10AA0509M - - 5.0 3.8 0.19
* NF10AA0809M - - 8.0 3.0 0.30
* NF10AA0100M - - 10.0 2.8 0.34
* NF10AA0160M - - 16.0 2.3 0.50
* NF10AA0200M - - 20.0 2.1 0.59
* NF10AA0250M - - 25.0 2.0 0.69
* NF10AA0500M - - 50.0 1.6 1.07
* NF10AA0800M - - 80.0 1.3 1.60
* NF10AA0121M - - 120.0 1.2 1.90
* 13 NF13AA0259M - - 2.5 5.7 0.10
* NF13AA0509M - - 5.0 4.2 0.19
* NF13AA0709M - - 7.0 3.7 0.24
* NF13AA0809M - - 8.0 3.6 0.25
* NF13AA0100M - - 10.0 3.3 0.30
* NF13AA0150M - - 15.0 2.8 0.41
* NF13AA0220M - - 22.0 2.3 0.61
* NF13AA0330M - - 33.0 2.2 0.70
* NF13AA0400M - - 40.0 2.0 0.80
* NF13AA0600M - - 60.0 1.9 0.95
* 15 NF15AA0139M - - 1.3 8.9 0.05
* NF15AA0159M- - 1.5 8.3 0.06
* NF15AA0259M - - 2.5 6.6 0.09
* NF15AA0309M - - 3.0 6.1 0.11
* NF15AA0409M - - 4.0 5.5 0.13
* NF15AA0509M - - 5.0 4.9 0.17
* NF15AA0609M - - 6.0 4.7 0.19
* NF15AA0709M - - 7.0 4.3 0.22
* NF15AA0809M - - 8.0 4.2 0.24
* NF15AA0100M - - 10.0 3.7 0.30
* NF15AA0120M - - 12.0 3.5 0.33
* NF15AA0160M - - 16.0 3.0 0.44
* NF15AA0200M - - 20.0 3.1 0.43
* NF15AA0250M - - 25.0 2.8 0.53
* NF15AA0330M - - 33.0 2.5 0.66
* NF15AA0400M - - 40.0 2.3 0.80
* NF15AA0470M - - 47.0 2.3 0.74
* 20 NF20AA0109M - - 1.0 11.4 0.04
* NF20AA0259M - - 2.5 7.8 0.08
* NF20AA0409M - - 4.0 6.4 0.13
* NF20AA0509M - - 5.0 5.9 0.15

NTC Accurate Leaded Thermistors
NI24  •  NJ28
HOW TO ORDER
NJ28
Type
MA
Material Code
MA
0502
Resistance
5 kΩ
F
Tolerance
F (±1%)
– –
Packaging
Bulk
2 TPCTPC
NTC Accurate Leaded Thermistors
NI24  •  NJ28
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Material Code B (K) � at 25°C (%/°C)
NI24KA0202 2000 KA 3625 ±1% –4.1
NI24MA0302 3000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NI24MA0502 5000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NI24MA0103 10000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NI24NA0103 10000 NA 4100 ±1% –4.6
NI24PA0203 20000 PA 4235 ±1% –4.8
NI24QA0503 50000 QA 4250 ±1% –4.8
NI24RA0104 100000 RA 4380 ±1% –4.9
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Material Code B (K) � at 25°C (%/°C)
NJ28KA0202 2000 KA 3625 ±1% –4.1
NJ28MA0302 3000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NJ28MA0502 5000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NJ28MA0103 5000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NJ28NA0103 10000 NA 4100 ±1% –4.6
NJ28PA0203 20000 PA 4235 ±1% –4.8
NJ28QA0503 50000 QA 4250 ±1% –4.8
NJ28RA0104 100000 RA 4380 ±1% –4.9
2.40 (0.094) max
.....0.53 (0.021) min
2.40 (0.094) max
35
.0
 (1
.3
78
) m
in
5.00 to 9.00
(0.197 to 0.354)
AWG 30
TABLE OF VALUES
NI24
TABLE OF VALUES
NJ28
2.80 (0.110) max 2.80 (0.110) max
35
.0
 (1
.3
78
) m
in
3.
00
 (0
.1
18
) m
ax
0.40 (0.016) +10 %
  - 0.06
3TPC

(0.100 -0.004 +0.024)
24 TPC
HOW TO ORDER
NM06
Type
P0
Material Code
P
(See table page 25)
0103
Resistance
10 kΩ
M --
Tolerance
M (±20%)
NTC Thermistors
Insulated Metal Case
NM 06
Especially designed for mounting on a chassis or screwing
on a plate, these thermistors provide an excellent thermal
contact and ensure a good accuracy of measurement and
alarm control for different types of equipment.
Type NM 06
Finish Disc thermistor, insulated metal
case for chassis mounting
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches) This type can be delivered with fixing
nut, add suffix WC to the reference.
Marking Nominal resistance
Tolerance for ±10%
Operating temperature -55°C to +150°C
Table of values See table on page 25
Tolerance on Rn (25°C) ±10% ±20%
0.8 W - without heat sink
Maximum dissipation at 25°C 2 W - with heat sink
Part mounted in the center of a brass plate
(dim.: 100 x 100 x 1 mm)
Thermal dissipation factor* 8 mW/°C: without heat sink
20 mW/°C: with heat sink
Thermal time constant Depending on cooling system
Test voltage to earth 380 Vrms (50 Hz)
2.
5
(.0
98
) ±
1
(IS
O
) ø
 4
35 (.138)
min
12.6 (.496)
max
ø
0.
6
(.0
24
) +
10
%
-
0.
05
5.5 (.216) ± 0.1
10 (.394) ± 0.1
*Typical value
25TPC
Table of Values
NM 06
Types Rn at 25°C Material Code
B (K)